PHNL 000045



Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10172608	32		. of Commerce d Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents:	Please record the attac	hed original do	cuments or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Karel Elbert Kuijk  Additional name(s) of conveying party  Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: April 3, 2001	arty(ies) attached?  Merger 11  Change of Terms	Name: U.S. Pr Internal Addre Street Address City: New York	ess:  1251 Avenu State  State  ace(s) & addre	ration  1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4. Application number(s) or pater  If this document is being file application, is  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/781,383	ed together with a new a	B. Patent No		ate of the $X$
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be  Name: Philips Electronics Nor- Corporation  Internal Address:	mailed: th America 7.	Total number of involved:  Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) .	1
Street Address: 580 White Plance City: Tarrytown State: NY		Deposit Accour	icate copy o	14-1270 f this page paying
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge as copy is a true copy of the ormal state.  Robert J. Kraus, Reg. 26,358  Name of Person Signing  Total number of p.		Signature	w/	5-11-01 Date
	to be recorded with requ Commissioner for Box Assignm Washington, D.G	ired cover sheet Patents ents		
FC:581 40.00 CH				

mf26kri0.wa0.doc

For good and valuable	e consideration, of which	h I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-nam	ned assignor, sell
and assign to U.S. Ph	ilips Corporation (herein	nafter "Assignee") a corporation existing u	nder the laws of
the State of Delaward	e, whose business addres	s is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New Y	ork, NY 10020-
1104, its successors a	and assigns, the application	on for a United States Patent for the impro	vements in a
"Display device" in	vented by me, which app	olication:	
is executed concu	rrently herewith		
was executed by	ne/us on		
X is Serial No09/	781,383 filed Fel	ргиагу 12, 2001	
is International A	pplication No	, filed,	
reissues, continuation Trademarks to issue of the entire interest a Assignee or its repre- legal proceeding, sig- all rightful oaths and	ns and extensions thereof all Patents on said impro and covenant that I have sentatives any facts know a all lawful papers, execu	Il Patents which may be granted therefor, a f, and authorize and request the Commission vements or resulting therefrom to said Assigned full right so to do, and agree that I will convent to me respecting said improvements and the all divisional, continuing and reissue appossible to aid said Assignee, its successoration for said invention.	oner of Patents and signee as assignee mmunicate to said testify in any oplications, make
April 03, 2001	(sign name here)	Karel Elbert Kuijk Karel Elbert KUIJK	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Karel Elbert KUIJK	

**RECORDED: 05/16/2001** 

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

**PATENT** REEL: 011814 FRAME: 0952